Appendix A Jurisdictional Scan

Municipalities with Lifetime Dog Tag

Registration

Town of Annapolis Royal

Municipality of the County of Annapolis
Town of Middleton
Town of Antigonish

Town of Digby

Municipality of the District of Digby
Municipality of the District of Clare
Town of New Glasgow
Municipality of the County of Colchester

Town of Clark’s Harbour

Town of Lockeport
Municipality of the District of Shelburne
Municipality of the County of Pictou
Town of Trenton
Halifax Regional Municipality

$15 (altered) $30 (unaltered)

$25.00
$5

$25
$25.00

$10
$10
$10

$25, $12 replacement, $75 for more than 4 dogs

$10

$10 (altered) $20 (unaltered)

$15

$10 (altered) $20 (unaltered)

$20

Unaltered Dog $200

$100 (ages 65+)

Altered Dog $75

$37.50 (ages 65+)

Dog Designated as Dangerous $300
Grandfathered Prohibited Animal $150
$75 (ages 65+)
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