

Appendix A Jurisdictional Scan

Municipalities with Lifetime Dog Tag Registration	Fee
Town of Annapolis Royal	\$15 (altered) \$30 (unaltered)
Municipality of the County of Annapolis	\$25.00
Town of Middleton	\$5
Town of Antigonish	\$25
Town of Digby	\$25.00
Municipality of the District of Digby	\$10
Municipality of the District of Clare	\$10
Town of New Glasgow	\$10
Municipality of the County of Colchester	\$25, \$12 replacement, \$75 for more than 4 dogs
Town of Clark's Harbour	\$10
Town of Lockeport	\$10 (altered) \$20 (unaltered)
Municipality of the District of Shelburne	\$15
Municipality of the County of Pictou	\$10 (altered) \$20 (unaltered)
Town of Trenton	\$20
Halifax Regional Municipality	Unaltered Dog \$200 \$100 (ages 65+) Altered Dog \$75 \$37.50 (ages 65+) Dog Designated as Dangerous \$300 Grandfathered Prohibited Animal \$150 \$75 (ages 65+)